

Form PTO-1594 7 2 23

102490962 **RECO** 

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) (P.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     CONNECTION GROUP, LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: BEACON HILL STAFFING GROUP, LLC     Internal     Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  MassachusettsLimited Liability  Company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address:Street Address:152 Bowdoin Street  City:_Boston
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Massachusetts Limited Liability
OtherExecution Date: March 27, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Company representative designation is attached:
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/498,006	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Description	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David V. Radack, Esquire	
Internal Address: Eckert Seamans	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Cherin & Mellott, LLC	☐ Enclosed
U.S. Steel Tower	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Grant Street	8. Deposit account number:
44th Floor	02-2556
car Ditteburgh out DA - 15210	E B
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  DAVID V. PADACK.  TULL 1 2002	
DAVID V. RADACK  Name of Person Signing  Signature  July 1, 2003  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

07/07/2003 LMUELLER 00000085 022556 76498006 40.00 DA 01 FC:8521

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0834**

FROM-SIGNATURE CONSULTANTS CORPORATE

+9546779760

T-617 P.001/002 F-285

ULT 950 0418



### CONNECTION GROUP, LLC

### 2003 ANNUAL REPORT

Pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act (the "Acr"), the undersigned heroby certifies as follows:

1. Name of the limited liability company:

> The name of the Imited liability company has been changed from Connection Group, LLC to:

Beacon Hill Staffing Group, LLC

2. The Federal Identification Number of the limited liability company is:

04-3496741

9 2003 APR

Street address of the office of the limited liability company: 3.

ercheman of the commonwealth ochrorations division

2200 West Commercial Street Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

4 Street address of the office of the limited liability company in the Commonwealth at which its records will be maintained:

303 Greenwood Street Newton, MA 02459

15. General character of the limited limbility company's business!

> The general character of the business is to provide employment agency services, to invest in persons or entiries that do the foregoing, and to engage in any and all activities and transactions as may be necessary or advisable in connection with such business, to the full extent permitted by law. The Company may engage in any lawful business, trade, purpose or activity permitted by the Act.

6. Latest date of displution of the limited liability company:

The limited liability company is to have no specific date of dissolution.

7. Name and business address of the resident agent for service of process:

Steven Drooker 303 Greenwood Stri Newton, MA 02459

8. Name and business address of each manager, if any:

noisivid koitardaros Ca : Illia e- Aga eo

Steven Drooker 303 Creenwood Street Newton, MA 02459

/K0256363.13

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0835 FROM-SIGNATURE CONSULTANTS CORPORATE

+9546779780

T-617 P.002/002 F-

### Limitation on liability of managers/Indomnification:

The limited liability company shall indemnify and hold harmless any member or manager, and any previous member or manager, and may indemnify and hold harmless any current or forner officer or employee, from and against any and all claims and demands whatsoever, including the payment by the limited liability company of expenses incurred in defending a civil or criminal action or proceeding in advance of the final disposition of such action or proceeding, upon receipt of an undertaking by the person indomnification under Section 8 of the Massachuseus Limited Liability Company Act, which undertaking may be accepted without reference to the financial ability of the person to make repayment. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no indomnification shall be provided for any person with respect to any matter as to which he shall have been adjudicated in any proceeding not to have acted in good faith in the reasonable belief that his action was in the best interest of the limited liability company.

## 10. Execution of Documents:

Steven Drooker and Robert W. Levy. each acting singly, are authorized to execute any document to be filed with the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

# 11. Execution of Documents Relating to Real Property:

Steven Drooker is authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record any recordable instrument on behalf of the LLC purporting to affect an interest in real property, whether to be reported with a registry of deeds or a district office of the Land Court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby affirms under penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, this 27 day of March, 2003.

Stoling Danaha

(KQ256363.1)

RECORDED: 07/03/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0836